LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2022

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,409,600
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 2,846,974
CORPORATION FRANCHISE (968,867)
CORPORATION INCOME (2,168,129)
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 7,568,357

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 30,273,430 37,841,787
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE 3,366
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 8,523,743

FIDUCIARY INCOME (2,493,091)

INDIVIDUAL 31,406,673

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 253,520,366 290,957,691
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 155,730

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 90,369 246,100
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE -
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T&C 947,553
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 693,493
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 2,483,333

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 374,259,246

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 1,980,020

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND -

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,361,364

LA. TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 2,336,790

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 552,240 382,972,992
SEVERANCE 76,361,267
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,360,072

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 9,440,287 11,800,359
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE -

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 133,510 133,510
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 475,953

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 793,256

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 4,140,753

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 1,269,209

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 793,256

2002 ACT 19 (.07) 1,110,558



2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND)

R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND

39,663
1,229,546
7,932,556
3,490,325

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

430,246
3,035,674
234,996

1,858

96,985
67,727

3,381
15,676
47,239
48,700
41,457

3,726,931
2,410,431

10,492
21,497
16,098
151,863
6,703
16,721
2,546
217,728
161,604

101,456
23
7,927
2,241

21,275,075

826,352,771

3,702,773

321,064

253,573

6,137,361

1,574,638
28,322
1,000,000

70,259



CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND

20,218
22,571
164

980
136,303
1,925
272,605
132,214
3,743
4,091
53,883
27,254
9,532
7,909
14,632
317,643
28,325
27,900
157,767
2,405
24,151
23,789
37,983
55
3,431
3,380

51,511
17,344
1,256,908
1,295,782
595,039
156,978
20,377
24,892
8,392
20,377
6,792
33,961
1,297
11,326
18,849
216,093
62,511
33,871
26,096
8,787
4,663
1,570
31,013
10,442
25,136
24,759
20,089
39,451
226,693
25,720



TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX
TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

76,387
497
53,075
3,533
11,556
37,189

1,229

3,651
17,138
60,085
2,642
21,911
4,644
1,046

155,037
24,801

(10,820)

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

6,623,052

179,838

(115,911)

(10,820)

19,764,150

846,116,921




