## LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2022

STATE REVENUES  ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE  ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER  CORPORATION FRANCHISE  CORPORATION INCOME		3,409,600 2,846,974 (968,867) (2,168,129)
GASOLINE	7 500 057	
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	7,568,357 30,273,430	37,841,787
GIFT		-
HAZARDOUS WASTE		3,366
INDIVIDUAL INCOME		
DECLARATION - INCOME	8,523,743	
FIDUCIARY INCOME	(2,493,091)	
INDIVIDUAL	31,406,673	
WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	253,520,366	290,957,691
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE		
INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32)	155,730	
INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	90,369	246,100
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		-
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		947,553
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		693,493
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	2,483,333	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	374,259,246	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	1,980,020	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	<u>-</u>	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,361,364	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	2,336,790	
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	552,240	382,972,992
SEVERANCE		76,361,267
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,360,072	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	9,440,287	11,800,359
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
ECONOMIC & RATE SUPPLEMENTAL FEE	-	
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	133,510	133,510
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	475,953	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	793,256	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	4,140,753	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	1,269,209	
2002 ACT 19 (.05)	793,256	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	1,110,558	

	39,663 - 1,229,546	2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) 2007 ACT 353 (ATC OFFICERS FUND) R. S. 47:841 (.08)
	7,932,556	TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND
21,275,075	3,490,325	TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016
		*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
	-	CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
-	<u>-</u>	ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE
826,352,771	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	
		OTHER REVENUES
		MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
	-	HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
	-	MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
	430,246	OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
	3,035,674	OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
	234,996	OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
	<del>-</del>	PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
3,702,773	1,858	SURFACE MINING
		JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
	96,985	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
	67,727	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
	3,381	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
	15,576	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
	47,239	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
	48,700	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
321,064	41,457	JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST
253,573		BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY
		HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
	3,726,931	LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
6,137,361	2,410,431	N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY
1,574,638		N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
28,322		TELECOMMUNICATIONS
1,000,000		TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
- 70,259		MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST. CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS
	10,492	ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
	21,497	ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND
	16,098	ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
	151,863	ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
	6,703	AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
	16,721	BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
	2,546	BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON
	217,728	BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER
	161,604	CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING
	-	CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
	101,456	CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
		CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
	-	
	23	CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
	- 23 7,927	CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND

CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.		
CONCORDIA PARISH FOON DEV	20,218	
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	22,571	
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	-	
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	164	
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	980	
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	136,303	
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	1,925	
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	272,605	
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	132,214	
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	3,743	
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	4,091	
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	53,883	
IBERIA PARISH	27,254	
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	9,532	
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	7,909	
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	14,632	
LAFAYETTE PARISH	317,643	
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	28,325	
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	27,900	
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	157,767	
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,405	
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	24,151 23,789	
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM IMPROV	23,789 37,983	
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	55	
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	3,431	
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	3,380	
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-	
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	51,511	
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	, -	
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	17,344	
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	1,256,908	
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	1,295,782	
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	595,039	
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	156,978	
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	20,377	
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	24,892	
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	8,392	
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	20,377	
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	6,792	
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	33,961	
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	1,297	
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	11,326	
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	18,849	
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	216,093	
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	62,511	
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	33,871	
ST CHARLES PARISH ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	26,096	
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	8,787	
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	4,663	
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,570	
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	31,013	
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	10,442	
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	25,136	
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	24,759	
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	20,089	
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	39,451	
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	226,693	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	25,720	

	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	846,116,921
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	19,764,150
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	<del>_</del>	(10,820)
CONSUMER USE TAX	(10,820)	
CONSUMER USE TAX		
OCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		(115,911)
TOUR TAX	24,801	179,838
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	155,037	
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	1,046	6,623,052
VINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	4,644	
VEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	21,911	
VEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	2,642	
VEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	60,085	
VEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	17,138	
VASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	3,651	
VASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	<del>-</del>	
VASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,229	
VASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	· <u>-</u>	
ERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	37,189	
ERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	11,556	
NION PARISH VISITOR ENT	3,533	
ERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	53,075	
ENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	497	
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	76,387	